

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 06-0772, Version: 1

Subject: Friends Of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park Agreement

From: Council President De La Fuente

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Express Appreciation For A Gift Of An Interpretive Exhibits From The Friends of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park, A Non-Profit Organization, For An Adobe Alcoves Display Project, With An Estimated Value Of Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$47,000.00), And Authorizing The City Administrator: 1) To Enter Into A Donation Agreement With Friends Of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park For The Interpretive Exhibits; 2) To Enter Into A Contract With A Construction Contractor Selected By Friends Of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park For An Amount Not-To-Exceed One Dollar (\$1) To Install The Exhibits; And 3) To Negotiate And Execute An Amendment To The License Agreement With Friends Of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park For Maintenance Of The Adobe Wall And Alcoves And Interpretive Exhibits For A Period Of Five (5) Years With Two (2) Consecutive Five-Year Options To Renew